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The 75th Constitution day will be celebrated in the University Campus 
on Tuesday, 26th November 2024 at 10:30 AM in the Vigyan Hall, 
Administrative Building, DTU. 

CELEBRATION OF CONSTITUTION DAY 

All the Deans, Heads of the Acadenmic Departments, Director, (bast 
Delhi Campus), Faculty members, officers, staff and students of the University 

are requested to grace the occasion, as per above date and time and as per 
program schedule is overleaf. 

Copy to the following for information: -
1. PA to VC: for kind information of the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor. 

(Prof. Madhusudan Singh) 
Registrar, DTU 

2. All the Deans & HoDs/ Director (East Delhi Campus)/ OIC (B.Tech. Cont. 

4. OSD to VC. 

Edu.) are requested to kindly circulate the copies of this circular among the faculty members, and staff of their department including B. Tech (Cont. Edu.), EMBA & EDO. 
3. Controller of Examinations/Controller of Finance/ Librarian/Chief Warden/ HOI/Al the Hostel Warden. 

6. Security Officer. 

5. PRO/ Chairman, Cultural Council, DTU/DTU Studio- For photography & 
Videography during the event. 

7 Chief Project Officer, with the request to make the necessary arrangements for booking of Pragyan Hall on the day. 
8. All the Dy. Registrars/ ARs/ Section Officers/Director (Rectt. /OIC). g All the Notice Boards of the Department/ Hostels & Offices. 

(Dr. Anil Kumar) 
Dy. Registrar, DTU 
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Vigyan Hall, | MADHURIMA Administra 

Description 

Opening Ceremony with Deep 
Prajjavalit 
Patriotic performance by 

of India 
Reading of Preamble, Constitution 

Address by Worthy Registrar 
Address by Hon'ble Vice Chancellor 

Arrangement of Refreshment 

Time 

10.30 A.M. 

10.40 A.M. 

10.50 A.M. 

11.00 A.M. 

11.10 A.M. 

11.20 A.M. 
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