

DELHI TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY SHAHBAD DAULATPUR, BAWANA ROAD, DELHI-110 042

<u>www.dtu.ac.in</u> ,E-mail: ga@dtu.ac.in Tel: + 91-11-2729 4673

F. No. DTU/G.A./110/2024-25/1510/ 1007 -1015 Dated: 22.11.2024

CELEBRATION OF CONSTITUTION DAY

The 75th Constitution day will be celebrated in the University Campus on **Tuesday**, 26th November 2024 at 10:30 AM in the Vigyan Hall, Administrative Building, DTU.

All the Deans, Heads of the Academic Departments, Director, (East Delhi Campus), Faculty members, officers, staff and students of the University are requested to grace the occasion, as per above date and time and as per program schedule is overleaf.

(Prof. Madhusudan Singh) Registrar, DTU

Copy to the following for information: -

- 1. PA to VC: for kind information of the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor.
- 2. All the Deans & HoDs/Director (East Delhi Campus)/ OIC (B.Tech. Cont. Edu.) are requested to kindly circulate the copies of this circular among the faculty members, and staff of their department including B. Tech (Cont. Edu.), EMBA & EDC.
- 3. Controller of Examinations/Controller of Finance/ Librarian/Chief Warden/ HOI/All the Hostel Warden.
- 4. OSD to VC.
- PRO/ Chairman, Cultural Council, DTU/DTU Studio- For photography & Videography during the event.
- 6. Security Officer.
- 7. Chief Project Officer, with the request to make the necessary arrangements for booking of Pragyan Hall on the day.
- 8. All the Dy. Registrars/ ARs/ Section Officers/Director (Rectt. /OIC).
- 9. All the Notice Boards of the Department/ Hostels & Offices.

(Dr. Anil Kumar) Dy. Registrar, DTU



DELHI TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY

SHAHBAD DAULATPUR, BAWANA ROAD, DELHI-110 042 <u>www.dtu.ac.in</u> ,E-mail: ga@dtu.ac.in Tel: + 91-11-2729 4673

S. NO.	DATE & VENUE	Description	Time
01	Date : 26.11.2024 Venue: Vigyan Hall, Administra- tion Building,	Opening Ceremony with Deep Prajjavalit	10.30 A.M.
02.		Patriotic performance by MADHURIMA	10.40 A.M.
03.		Reading of Preamble, Constitution of India	10.50 A.M.
04.	DTU.	Address by Worthy Registrar	11.00 A.M.
05		Address by Hon'ble Vice Chancellor	11.10 A.M.
06		Arrangement of Refreshment	11.20 A.M.